

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)  
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY

:PRESENT:  
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P NAVEEN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2246 OF 2019

Between:

1. Mantha Srinivas , s/o Sri Ramaswamy, aged about 48 years, occ. Business,
2. Mantha Surender, s/o Sri Ramaswamy, aged about 52 years, occ. Business,

... Petitioners/

Petitioners/ Rpd Nos. 2 & 3

AND

1. Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Rep.by its Regional Manager, Warangal.
2. Telangana state Road Transport Corporation, Warangal, rep.by its Deputy Chief Traffic Manager cum Estate Officer. .. Respondents/  
Respondents/ Petitioners
3. M.Illaiah, S/o Sai Reddy, r/o 6-2-289, Pinjerla road, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
4. Chandupatla Sudeshna, w/o Jagan Reddy, r/o 6-2-290, Pinjerla road, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.,
5. K.Radhamma, w/o Sambasiva Reddy, 6-2-291, Pinjerla road, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
6. Gandra Venkata Ramana Reddy, s/o Late.Mohan Reddy, r/o 6-2-292 Pinjerla road, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
7. A.Santosh Reddy, s/o Varda Reddy, r/o 6-3-34, Kakaji Colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
8. Md.Anwar Miya, s/o not known to petitioners, 6-2-37, Kakaji colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
9. R.Bhavana, D/o Dr.R.Thirupathi Reddy, Rep.by guardian, Dr.K.Thirupathi Reddy, r/o 6-2-42, Kakaji colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
10. R.Bhageerath Reddy, S/o Dr.R.Thirupathi Reddy, Rep.by guardian, Dr.K.Thirupathi Reddy, r/o 6-2-42, Kakaji colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
11. D.Yadagiri, s/o Kistaiah, r/o 6-2-43, Kakaji colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
12. T.Sudhakar, s/o Rajaveeraiah, r/o 6-2-59/2, Kakaji colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
13. Dr.T.Ramesh, s/o Rajesham, r/o 6-2-591, Kakaji colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.
14. K.Manohar, s/o Mallaiah, r/o 6-2-20, Kakaji colony, Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist.

( Respondents 3 To 14 are not necessary parties to this CRP.)

.. Respondents/  
Respd. Nos. 3 to 14/  
Rpd. Nos. 1,4 to 14

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI J PRABHAKAR presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside orders and decree dt.02.07.2019 in IA.No.2012/2017 in LG.OP.No.1006/2016 passed by the court of Special Tribunal under Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act (Principal District Judge), Warangal and consequently allow IA.No.2012/2017 in LG.OP.No.1006/2016 as prayed for.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI J PRABHAKAR Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Regional Manager, Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Warangal.
2. Deputy Chief Traffic Manager cum Estate Officer, Telangana state Road Transport Corporation, Warangal,

are directed to show cause on or before 07.02.2020 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following: ORDER:-**

**Notice before admission returnable in two (2) weeks.  
Personal service on unofficial respondents through RPAD is permitted.**

**Delete from the caption,**

**For Dismissal and post on 07.02.2020.**

**Sd/- CH. VENKATESWARLU  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**//TRUE COPY//**

**SECTION OFFICER**

To,

1. The Regional Manager, Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Warangal.
2. Deputy Chief Traffic Manager cum Estate Officer, Telangana state Road Transport Corporation, Warangal.

( Nos. 1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)

3. One CC to SRI. J PRABHAKAR Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy.

Ags

**HIGH COURT**

**PNRJ**

**DATED:24/01/2020**

NOTE: POST ON 07.02.2020.

**NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION**

**CRP.No.2246 of 2019**

